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1.1.

1.2.

1.3.

1.4.

1.5.

horizontal angle

slope distance

horizontal distance

bearing

azimuth
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5. (10 azuuy) Tismamayy horizontal angle
5.1. Bearing ¥894BS =N 40° E

Bearing ¥94 FS = S 40° E

5.2. Bearing 499 BS = N 40° E

Bearing 4994 FS =N 2°W

5.3. Bearing 994 BS =N 2° W

Bearing 493 FS = N 40° E

5.4. Bearing U949 BS = N 45° W

Bearing Y934 FS = S 55° W

5.5. Bearing U939 BS = N 40° E

Bearing 494 FS =S 15° W



B et Y- 125 WONNRNRNURTOTRROTRUTRRROS

6. (10 azuuw) IddnmiRtavesga C Mifmualdiidaga A fin N 235.00, E 200.00

wag azimuth AB 90° 00’ 00” (I uaasizn)

Sta' FS HAreading VAreading SD
A
B B A 18°12'20" 92°1510” 20.65
C 270°27'20" 05°35'25" 22.50
C
D C B 12°00°00 - -
D 280°01'00" 93°45'45" 25.25
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A

9 N (m) E (m)
A 200 50
B 200 210
C 110 250
D 100 150
E 000 220
F 100 000
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